### 504032654 10/03/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4079315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID OWEN ASHMORE	09/16/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LANDY VENT UK LIMITED						
Street Address:	FOSTER HOUSE, 2 REDDITCH ROAD						
City:	STUDLEY, WARWICKSHIRE						
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	B80 7AX						

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15283540

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (847)969-9124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-969-9123

**Email:** cmarcello@bishoppatents.com **Correspondent Name:** BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1475 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004003 P0020					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. DIEHL					
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Diehl/					
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016					

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20160930\_Assignment\_004003\_P0020#page1.tif source=20160930\_Assignment\_004003\_P0020#page2.tif source=20160930\_Assignment\_004003\_P0020#page3.tif

PATENT 504032654 REEL: 039920 FRAME: 0027

Attorney Docket No.: 004003 P0020

UTILITY PATENT

# ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 039920 FRAME: 0028

Assignment of	$\mathbf{b}^{i,i}$	ovisi	onal/	Utillity	/ Patent
Attorney Dock	et l	No.:	0040	93 PO	920

8,8	38	>	ì	E	33	į	Ĭŧ	377	A	0.:	-
								¥	ž8:	:83	

- (3) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (4) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full rights to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (5) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to Bishop Diehl & Lee, Lid., of Schaumburg, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

Assignme	ent of	Pro	visio	mal/U	tility	Patent
Attorney	Dock	et A	{o.: {	)0400:	3 P00	20

å	. 3		3	Ġ	3	į		ä	i	,	`	3	ì		٩		8.3	
		α.		ď.										х				
													٠,	÷				
												×	٠	ð	84	2	53.	
												æ		8	٨×	۰	ď:	

Date: 16 0, 20 16

160 2016

ASSIGNOR

DAVID OWEN ASHMORE:

WITNESSED BY:

Name of Witness

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/03/2016**